

Title Suit 138 / 2019 (CIS - 138 / 2019)

CNR No. - WBHW07 000 179 of 2019

Order No. 15 dated 03.09.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of the temporary injunction application as well as filing W.S. by the defendants.

Both parties are present.

An application is filed by the plaintiffs for further extension of the ad interim order of injunction.

Considered.

In the interest of justice, the ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended till next date.

W.S. is filed by defendant Nos. 1, 3, 5 & 6.

S.R. is received regarding defendant Nos. 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 & 17. None appeared for the said defendants when the matter was called out at 12:30 P.M. Accordingly, the present suit will be heard ex parte against the said defendants.

S.R. is received unserved in connection with defendant Nos. 19 to 21. Accordingly, plaintiffs are directed to take fresh steps regarding defendant Nos. 19 to 21.

To 03.12.2022 for S.R. / Appearance of defendant Nos. 19 to 21 as well as hearing of the temporary injunction application.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)